

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20355-0001

SEP 0 3 1998

Parameter, Inc. Attn: Richard A. Lofy 13380 Watertown Plank Road Elm Grove, WI 53122

SUBJECT: RETRANSMITTAL OF MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO DEOBLIGATE FUNDS UNDER TASK ORDER NO. 138, UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-03-93-026

Dear Mr. Lofy:

Based on the information provided in your letter of 8/28/98, this modification is being retransmitted for the purpose of deobligating excess funds in the amount of \$868.97, and takes into consideration an indirect rate adjustment of 3.96 for overhead and 0.138 FCCM for your Fiscal Year Ending 6/30/98.

As a result of this deobligation, the total amount obligated under this task order is changed from \$34,659.04 to \$33,790.07.

Accounting data for this modification is as follows:

 B&R No.:
 820-15-11-20-2B

 Job Code:
 J-2407-8

 BOC:
 252A

 APPN No.:
 31X0200.820

 FFS#:
 NRR93026138

 Deoblig. Amt.:
 \$868.97

A summary of obligations for this task order, from date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY 98 obligation amount:	\$34,659.04
Total FY 98 deobligation amount:	\$ 868.97
Cumulative total of NRC obligations:	\$33,790.07

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three copies of the document in the spaces provided below and returning two copies to Mona Selden, Contract Specialist. The third copy my be retained for your records.

10

150004

9809160044 980909 PDR CONTR NRC-03-93-026 PDR If you have any questions concerning this matter, contact Mona Selden, on (301) 415-7907.

Sincerely,

line Wiggins

Elois J. Wiggins, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch 2 Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

ACCEPTED: TASK ORDER NO. 138, MOD. NO. 1

ar NAME

TITLE

. .

PRES 4/4/48 DATE

- 2 -